All Saints Online Survey

Q1 1. How long have you been associated with All Saints parish?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 0

0-5 years
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11-15 years
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Greater tha
25 year
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-5 years 43.95%

6-10 years 17.20%

11-15 years 10.83%

16-20 years 10.19%

21-25 years 10.19%
8.28%

Greater than 25 years

Total Respondents: 157
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All Saints Online Survey

Q2 2. Are you:

Answered: 157  Skipped: 0

Year round
member

Seasonal membe

Visitor

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Year round member 95.54% 150

Seasonal member 3.18% 5
1.27% 2

Visitor

Total Respondents: 157

2/58



All Saints Online Survey

Q3 3. Age

Answered: 157  Skipped: 0
18-30
31-40
41-50
51-64
64-80

81+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

18-30 0.00% 0
31-40 6.37% 10
41-50 8.92% 14
51-64 24.20% 38
64-80 45.86% 72
81+ 14.65% 23
TOTAL 157
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Q4 4. What do you appreciate most about All Saints?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES

Monsignor's compassion and devotion to the church members.
FEELING OF CLOSENESS AND WARMNESS

Multiple Facilities, many mass times, and community

The peace of the church

The welcoming feeling of the parish

The welcoming community, the ministries that | am part of

The community feeling the church has.

The proximity to our home. The faithfullness of some members inspires.
| feel it is very welcoming and family oriented

The reverence for the Eucharist is vibrant.

People

| like the informal & welcoming atmosphere at All Saints.

Joyful celebration and active congregation

family orientated, friendly

The sense of community | feel when | attend Mass on Topsail or in Hampstead.
Place of worship and sense of community.

| feel like All Saints has always felt like a faith family for our family.
Welcoming atmosphere

It feels like family

Friendly people easy to get to mass

Friendly, welcoming feeling

Faithful community

Mass on Topsail Island in the summer. | wish it were year round

It is a small parish & Msg. Joseph.

| love the people and our pastor!

Vibrant and welcoming parish with a good demographic mix

Very warm community and Monsignor Ntuwa.

Various groups

Friendly and welcoming atmosphere. Variety of opportunities to participate in ministries without
pressure

location
Location and community

the people, available services, our pastor, being able to be part of the liturgy at Mass as a EM,
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DATE

6/8/2021 5:50 PM
6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM
6/7/2021 6:35 PM
6/7/2021 5:31 PM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM
6/7/2021 2:36 PM
6/7/2021 12:42 PM
6/7/2021 8:19 AM
6/6/2021 8:21 PM
6/6/2021 1:49 PM
6/6/2021 9:57 AM
6/6/2021 8:46 AM
6/5/2021 9:50 AM
6/4/2021 5:04 PM
6/4/2021 3:20 PM
6/4/2021 8:51 AM
6/3/2021 11:11 PM
6/3/2021 5:44 PM
6/3/2021 5:15 PM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 12:13 PM
6/3/2021 11:50 AM
6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 11:20 PM
6/2/2021 7:04 PM
6/2/2021 5:36 PM
6/2/2021 5:20 PM
6/2/2021 3:16 PM

6/2/2021 3:03 PM
6/2/2021 1:39 PM
6/2/2021 1:22 PM
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Usher & Lector

We appreciate what Msgr Joseph is trying to do with the parish and the community. The
principles of the process of the mass and the importance of placing the altar as the focus
point.

Size of the parish
We enjoy the camaraderie among parishioners and love Monsignor Joseph's homilies

Friendliness of the pastor and parishioners, the wonderful music, the focus of the parish on
forming intensional disciples and evangelization.

That it is my church

| appreciate the friendliness of the pastor and the parishioners. The love of Christ is truly
present in the homilies and liturgy.

The closeness of the parish, and the strong faith and personal warmth of Monsignor Joseph
Fellowship

| love our Pastor, Msgr. Joseph. The parish gets its leadership, its ability to come together as
a community, its giving nature from him. He is so appreciative and grateful for all the help "his
flock" gives him and he is a genuine leader in the faith.

The privilege of being an extraordinary Minister

the loving community, the desire to serve others, and at mass baptisms

Simple surroundings, nice people and current leadership, keeps our faith mission on target.
The feeling of Community and the love and reverence around the liturgy and the Eucharist
A Catholic community close to home.

being able to attend surf city branch in summer

The reverent worship, the presence of Christ; the active love of God, parish, and others

The people that operate the church. | was involved in my church back in NY. | can appreciate
how well and caring the parishioners are here. Eventually would like to be more involved here.

The collegiality and caring people. Monsignor Joseph's intelligence, humor, and devotion.
Celebration of Mass
Grateful for being able to attend Mass and receive sacraments

Friendly, helpful, welcoming staff. Something for everyone to participate in. Great spiritual
leadership from Msgr. Overall welcoming, inviting parish.

The beautiful liturgies... awesome music, environment... all enhances the excellent, reverent
Masses being offered.

Fellowship and Msrg. Joseph & staff/volunteers

Father Joe. Catholic Daughters

Friendship

It is welcoming. It continuously pushes me toward discipleship in a welcoming manner.
Proximity to where we live.

Discipleship, community feeling, parishioners and priests

The pastor Friendliness Tried other parishes - felt welcome here

The warmth and caring people, which includes the staff, and our pastor.

Welcoming atmosphere. Many opportunities to serve in the parish and community. Msgr,
Pastoral Council, ministries and staff continually striving to grow faith and connection.
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6/2/2021 1:11 PM

6/2/2021 9:38 AM
6/2/2021 6:43 AM
6/1/2021 10:40 PM

6/1/2021 10:32 PM
6/1/2021 9:43 PM

6/1/2021 9:40 PM
6/1/2021 7:11 PM
6/1/2021 6:47 PM

6/1/2021 5:26 PM
6/1/2021 3:27 PM
6/1/2021 11:30 AM
6/1/2021 11:20 AM
6/1/2021 10:32 AM
6/1/2021 10:23 AM
6/1/2021 9:58 AM
6/1/2021 9:28 AM

6/1/2021 8:06 AM
6/1/2021 7:40 AM
5/31/2021 8:51 PM
5/31/2021 8:41 PM

5/31/2021 7:51 PM

5/31/2021 5:53 PM
5/31/2021 5:20 PM
5/31/2021 4:35 PM
5/31/2021 3:13 PM
5/31/2021 2:57 PM
5/31/2021 2:02 PM
5/31/2021 12:58 PM
5/31/2021 12:28 PM
5/31/2021 12:26 PM
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The welcoming nature of Msgr Joseph and the members of the church
All the wonderful people | have met.

Fellowship

The people and the music

The friendliness of the staff and people

All Saints is a wonderful family community.

The welcoming spirit of the congregation.

The flexibility of the outdoor church on topsail island and the atmosphere of being welcome
I love the community and family feeling

The warm friendly people of the parish and Msgr Joseph

Monsignor's ability to love all parishioners

Community

Opportunity to practice, nourish my faith in a Warm, inviting atmosphere.
The dedication of the priests that have served our parish community

We appreciate the sense of community as we worship.

The joyous, reverent and Faith filled community.

Friendly parishioners, good people, community outreach ,best of all | love when monsignor Joe
sings in his native tongue

The relationships and active community outreach

Beach, services and main campus closeness to our residents.

Monsignor joe

Community

Community, faith, friendly

Msgr. Joseph--what a great priest! He has provided the most direction since I've been here.

The love and companionship | feel and receive from everyone | see and greet. It brings the
presence pf God closer to me.

| appreciate so much about All Saints - Monsignor Joseph is so welcoming and delivers a
beautiful mass each week. The community of parishioners is so welcoming and | love
celebrating mass with so many devoted people. | enjoy being part of the Catholic daughters
and working with other women who share my desire to help others in the community. | am
thrilled about having two campuses - Surf City is awesome and | am inspired to see so many
vacationers take the time to celebrate mass.

Many ministries, friendly people
How friendly everyone is
The feeling that everyone is made welcome.

Msgr. Ntuwa warmth and positive attitude. Willing staff and increase in younger families and
their involvement.

Teamwork and camaraderie
Feeling of family
Reaching out to new parishioners was very nice, personal.

The welcoming spirit of the parishioners, which was apparent to me the first time | attended in
late 2003. That spirit continues to this day.
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5/31/2021 12:25 PM
5/31/2021 11:24 AM
5/31/2021 11:04 AM
5/31/2021 10:44 AM
5/31/2021 9:47 AM
5/31/2021 9:33 AM
5/31/2021 9:09 AM
5/31/2021 9:08 AM
5/31/2021 8:49 AM
5/31/2021 8:34 AM
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5/30/2021 9:37 PM

5/30/2021 9:15 PM
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5/30/2021 7:03 PM
5/30/2021 6:23 PM
5/30/2021 4:53 PM
5/30/2021 4:37 PM

5/30/2021 4:36 PM
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5/30/2021 4:25 PM
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5/30/2021 4:00 PM
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Mass.
Small parish

The fact that you all have done everything possible to make Mass and the sacraments
available during the pandemic.

The Mass and community.

Feeling of community and connection to God. Family atmosphere
Strong active community

Openness of the people

Monsignor's dedication to serving us, providing Mass daily excepting Mondays. The
friendliness and helpfulness of his congregation and his organization of the ministries; the
detail given to make our present building as holy and meaningful as possible and his
availability for discussions of the concerns of his parishoners.

The friendliness and cohesiveness of the parishioners

Just that the church is convenient to me where | can get to church in the Eucharist often and
the people are so friendly | just love it here

All Saint's makes you feel welcome and they always have programs available to participate
and join.

Location
Outdoor Mass at Surf City.
The congregation

Have great communication with members, very transparent ( nothing hidden), appreciate
volunteers, make you feel at home

Flexibility

Close to home Nice people Good clergy

The community

warm, loving, vibrant.....seeking to grow in all aspects of our church life
Monsignor Joseph, parish staff, ministries, parish members.

Close to home, the great people, the involvements of people, dedication
The community feel united in faith for my family and I.

Its welcoming feeling from the parishoners and the humbling atmosphere brought from the
building.

Father Joseph

The friendly warm and welcoming atmosphere. The willingness to pitch in and get things done.

Allows me the opportunity to attend Mass when we're at the beach.
Community and fellowship

The liturgy.

Friendly of most of the parishoners

The sense of community that | get from each & every parishioner

The priests we have had and the wonderful people who we have met over the years. The
liturgies are well planned and meaningful to all.

Hard for us to get to Mass. Age! Virtual Mass?

People are very friendly and my family felt at home there
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5/30/2021 3:58 PM
5/30/2021 3:57 PM
5/30/2021 3:44 PM

5/30/2021 3:40 PM
5/30/2021 3:24 PM
5/30/2021 3:23 PM
5/30/2021 3:18 PM
5/30/2021 3:16 PM

5/30/2021 2:58 PM
5/30/2021 2:56 PM

5/30/2021 2:55 PM

5/30/2021 2:45 PM
5/30/2021 2:44 PM
5/30/2021 2:42 PM
5/30/2021 2:39 PM

5/30/2021 2:36 PM
5/30/2021 2:34 PM
5/30/2021 2:31 PM
5/30/2021 2:22 PM
5/30/2021 2:20 PM
5/30/2021 2:18 PM
5/30/2021 2:17 PM
5/30/2021 2:17 PM

5/30/2021 2:00 PM
5/30/2021 2:00 PM
5/30/2021 1:55 PM
5/30/2021 1:53 PM
5/30/2021 1:44 PM
5/30/2021 1:41 PM
5/30/2021 1:41 PM
5/30/2021 1:39 PM

5/30/2021 1:37 PM
5/30/2021 1:35 PM
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Saturday Evening Mass on the Island
Beach mass

A Catholic Church that is true to the gospel. It is involved in the community and is a joyful
place to worship and spread the gospel

Strong sense of community

We have a great group of people plus a good priest and the services. Etc are great

The family feel, the fellowship and volunteers. CCD, Bible studies, support for military families
It has been like a family.

The closeness of the community.

Fellowship

Pretty much everything!?

Priest and friendliness

This Sunday was our first Mass as we moved from Wilmington during Covid. We felt at home.

My family has always felt a very warm kindness from everyone involved with parish
leadership, and from all of the members of the congregation we’ve encountered. The pandemic
has been tough on our family and because of that our attendance has been affected due to
wanting to keep our family safe and healthy. We're excited to be back soon! We miss our
Sunday in-person Mass very much.

The community spirit

Feeling of family

The people

People and Msgs Joseph
Closeness and welcoming feeling

Belonging to a loving community
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5/30/2021 1:34 PM
5/30/2021 1:33 PM
5/30/2021 1:31 PM

5/30/2021 1:29 PM
5/30/2021 1:27 PM
5/30/2021 1:25 PM
5/30/2021 1:25 PM
5/30/2021 1:24 PM
5/30/2021 1:23 PM
5/30/2021 1:20 PM
5/30/2021 1:17 PM
5/30/2021 1:08 PM
5/30/2021 1:07 PM

5/30/2021 1:07 PM

5/30/2021 12:59 PM
5/30/2021 12:59 PM
5/30/2021 12:52 PM
5/30/2021 12:48 PM
5/30/2021 12:37 PM
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Answered: 147  Skipped: 10

RESPONSES

Consistent financial contributions for ALL members
EXPANSION
Growth both of year round members and seasonal

Size Need of a room for young children. Not that | don’t love babies but sometimes they can
be distracting. Kneelers, please

Not big enough, not a “typical “church building-
Getting into the Hwy 17 parking lot is death defying!
getting everyone back to church and back to a community level.

Honestly we don't attend as often as we once did. Both working FT , plus many responsibilities
as well as watching several services online and TV , makes it easier not to attend. | hope wel'll
make the effort more often when the new church is in place.

lack of $
Being the beacon of hope for our weary country and world.

| am not sure how to answer this question. | have only been a member for a short time before
COVID lockdown occurred.

Engaging young adults

husband handicapped, need for family restroom
I would imagine finances.

Space

The greatest challenge for All Saints is its dynamics. It spans such a vast area, with many
different dynamics. It has many members, from various social classes. It will be hard to
support the growth of the church with just the social classes of this church.

Reaching the unchurched or those who have left the church community
to grow

Not sure

space for the growing congregation

Growth and development

Lack of presence on Topsail Island Church with the growing Surf City Population. It is 25 miles
for me to travel to mass during the winter

We need a bigger and better sanctuary

Not enough space for all the families and not having room to have the Holy sacrament
exposed or having adoration more than once a month and only in the mornings

Some Catholics are disappointed in the church for the predator priests and the slowness to
change to accept what society as a whole has accepted. This causes them to move to a
church that reflects the values they’ve accepted.

Cultural trends in the US.

Growth

9/58

Q5 5. What are the greatest challenges facing the our church?

DATE

6/8/2021 5:50 PM
6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM
6/7/2021 6:35 PM

6/7/2021 5:31 PM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM
6/7/2021 2:36 PM
6/7/2021 12:42 PM

6/7/2021 8:19 AM
6/6/2021 8:21 PM
6/6/2021 9:57 AM

6/6/2021 8:46 AM
6/5/2021 9:50 AM
6/4/2021 5:04 PM
6/4/2021 3:20 PM
6/4/2021 8:51 AM

6/3/2021 11:11 PM
6/3/2021 5:44 PM
6/3/2021 5:15 PM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 12:13 PM
6/3/2021 11:50 AM

6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 11:20 PM

6/2/2021 7:04 PM

6/2/2021 5:36 PM
6/2/2021 5:20 PM
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Keeping members willing to participate physically and economically for future growth
fellowship

Space

Lack of participation of the younger generation, the various scandals that have occurred
Community relations due to some age gap difference between members.

Membership

Building in expanding while still accommodating a growing Parrish... | have been an Usher &
my wife a Eucharistic minister at our former parish in Pennsylvania and are willing to help

To evangelize our parishioners so that a increasingly higher percentage of them understand
that Jesus wants to be the most important force and focus in our lives in the context of an
intimate and loving personal relationship with Him.

The transient parishioners. However, they are one of the greatest assets

Getting people back to church, especially the younger generation. Having people understand
the need for a personal relationship with the Lord and sharing the joy and peace of the Lord
with others.

Keeping the younger generation in the church
Building a new church

I think that people have a "skewed" view of helping in Catholics parishes. In certain parishes,
that many of us came from, trying to get involved was a major road block. So many people
that were in charge of committees didn't want to give up their power, and eventually younger
parishioners left feeling rejected by members of their church.

Building the new Church
raising money for the build and attracting more members

space for informal gatherings such as pot luck, dinners, community outreach projects. It would
also be helpful to have a commercial kitchen to better facilitate some of the above, or provide
meals more affordably to those in need.

Youth, Young Adult engagement and Facilities
Growth and ability to serve the growing community.
accomadate growing population

Anti-church sentiments in media, schools and society

| think the greatest obstacle for any church is people attending church. It's something to
consider because with less people attending there is less in the collection plate. This has lead
to the closure of many churches in the past. | do not know if this is a problem here, but it was
our experience back at St. Anthony’s in NY

Engagement and participation.
Expanding with faithfulness to Christian Values
Recovery from Covid and young people leaving the church

Keep up with growth. Because of this last year where many lost income/jobs, money is
probably tighter than normal so giving to the new church may be less than could have. We
need these new facilities to keep up with the growth of catholics in the area.

The curriculum in the students' education. Moral decay of our country. Lack of understanding
of God's desire to be the most important guide in our lives! | am concerned about the lending
library... which is a blessing to have, for sure. However, there are many books on the shelves
that are by authors who were/are part of the movement from our traditional faith. They are
liberal authors writing often causing confusion. | believe it was Pope Pius X or X11 who said
that "...even if an author is of great reknown... if he/she write anything that would cause
confusion to the faithful, their writings should not even by in the seminaries.."
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6/2/2021 1:22 PM
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Getting more active parishioners
Evangelizing other people to join Our new church
Space

Bringing parishioners from sacramental Catholics to intentional discipleship. Expanding
ministries to bring more people into the church.

The current setup in the multipurpose room is challenging for those of us with small children.
We try to keep them quiet but it's not easy and we feel like we are interrupting those without
children.

Rapid growth of the church, lack of priests,
Reaching out to young people

The growth of people joining the church- and hoping that they continue to come-thinking of the
service men and family that only have a 2 year assignment.

New facilities. Engaging young adults and young families.

Convincing younger people to believe the Catholic Church is a place they can grow their belief
in God and raise their families.

| think that the greatest challenge is the fact that there is a great deal of senior citizens who
are on a fixed budget and unable to contribute as they would like or the church would like.

Relevance to the younger generation

The physical space does not lend itself to genuflecting and kneeling (reverence) - two
important elements that first drew me to the Catholic faith. These physical gestures are an
integral part of our faith.

Young single adults not participating

Building a new church!!!!

Creating disciples. Getting more people involved.
The fast growing population and inclusion of all

I would hope, that All Saints, will be able to support all the members of this parish. With our
older members who have difficulty hearing breathing and walking and want to continue going to
Mass, that access to our church will be convenient for them. I've listen to members who have
health problems that are bothered by the incense. Also, consider the design and products used
to build our church. We should be aware that stone does not absorb the sound making hearing
and understanding the liturgy very difficult

Raising money to build our new church

Keeping volunteers

More space

Lack of participation.

Financial is one, also concerned about the lack of interest in religion in our society.
The need for a proper church building and worship space

Resource shortages while our church grows.

Would love to see more youth involvement.

local growth, in 1989 when we moved down here there might have only been - 10 children in
the parish , the parishioners were much older.

Space and diversity
Growth

You all do. Or do enough for the golden oldies. All focus seems to e the younger generation.
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How great is that?

Space and comfort in practicing Christianity

Space

Probably funds to pay for the new church and then a steady income to maintain it.
| believe it is finances and the reluctance of some parishioners to share.

Getting children to attend church in their teenage years and after receiving the sacrament of
confirmation.

Keeping people involved and/or participating in our parish.
A supportive environment to help with kids, especially our military families

Differences of opinion and the prayerful attitude to resolve the separations that have evolved in
our parish community.

Financial support.

Growing our younger population Money

Getting everyone in the parish to agree.

Keeping our younger generation active in their religion

For All Saints, specifically, we need to have financial participation of all members as we go
forward with plans for our new facilities. For the Catholic Church in general, the fact that so
many people find that being part of a community is unnecessary for their spiritual lives.

Pews without kneelers.
Growth
Keeping people Catholic, reaching families, and properly catechizing people.

Catechesis and spreading an understanding of what catholicism truly is to counteract societal
agendas.

Keeping membership involved. Physically and monetarily.
Size of the Church
Seasonal nature of parish

Attendance after the initial fears of Covid. | would like to see a return to teaching our
youngsters what a valuable gift we have in the Holy Eucharist. This is not a criticism of
Meredith’s efforts, as long ago we jokingly spoke of caring, sharing and loving which seemed
to overtake the fundamental truths of our Catholic faith. Maybe it is not relevant to the growth
of our facilities but it is essential to keeping our young people Catholic as adults.

Bringing back lapsed Catholics to the fold

Bringing people back to the church for a full on the way to keep our children interested that
they stay close to God

Engaging the younger generation.

Reverence

Keeping teens and young adults involved.

Coming up with the money to build new church and/or buildings which are needed.
Our Hampstead facility needs up-dated....

Keep members involved.

Getting more young parishioners catholic schools near church

Getting everyone to attend mass again after the pandemic
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Dedicated worship space and dedicated fellowship hall. Traffic patterns entering and exiting the
facility

reaching young people in engaging meaningful ways. more education so that young people
understand better why do what we do as Catholics.

Getting people to attend church and practice their faith.

Possibly raising the money , especially in today's times. We were when | first moved here,
older parishioners, now with the area growth, much younger families arriving.

Space, church- need kneelers and proper pews

Too many seats per aisle

Young people leaving the church

Space-a real sanctuary!, classrooms, meetin rooms.

The current Pope, lingering bad reputation from pedophile scandal, personal financial concerns
d/t the questionable pandemics' effect on the economy and damage being done by the
illegitimate Biden presidency.

Growing while keeping a close connection with members

Being more inclusive across church programs and within the community.
getting volunteers raising money for the sddition

Lack of clergy.

I believe one of the challengers facing us now could be financial. We are all willing but the age
of many of us makes it difficult to help as we would like.

I'm not sure.

New members and community outreach

Meaningful interaction and exchange with members and potential members.
Losing members

The facilities are not conducive to providing the solemn area of respect that should be
experienced in a Catholic Church. There needs to be a separation of the entry area from the
main Church worship area so that once you enter into the Church where God is present in the
holy Eucharist there is no large amount of noise and chatter. There needs to be proper
kneelers and an area to show proper respects

Accommaodating growth

Do not really know what to say there as we were a older group earlier but getting more young
ones now

Growth! A good problem to have though

the rotation of our military parishioner's

Keeping parishioners and young catholics

Keeping youth in the parish; lack of space

?

Money

Building a new church

New members Keeping old members Encouraging the children
Size and attendance

Appealing to young families

Transit parishioners and the growth of young families
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Q6 6. What is your reaction to the Phase 1 build out: Church,
Classroom/Meeting Space, Office and Fellowship space project?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 3

Support_

No opinion.

Don’t Support

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Support
No opinion

Don’'t Support
TOTAL

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
88.96%

9.09%

1.95%
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Q7 Comments?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 74

RESPONSES

Very excited about this build out... hope we can make it happen
PLANNING SEEMS TO BE ON PROPER TRACK

Fully support construction of church first

| like it a lot. The vision and sacred spaces are something | look forward to.
none

| hope that there will be more regular/frequent Eucharistic Adoration.
Grateful for all the planning.

Where is the columbarium?

| feel it is a practical take on what is the essential aspects of our growth.
| want to see a columbarium in the first phase, please.

The church has to expand to accomodate he growing number of families.

| think the Church is big enough in Hampstead. We should put more energy into expanding
services on Topsail Island during the winter.

| like the way the seating is positioned.

I'm so happy for all of this and hope that with the new church, we can have a chapel to have
the Holy hour weekly.

| think it's a needed improvement I'm concerned that there is enough financial support to do it.

The BAA % participation is indicative of the struggle that it could be to get enough financial
support for a capital campaign

No additional comments at this time
Get financial support from EVERYONE

My family comes from a community where adoration was a big part of our lives. We look
forward to having that opportunity available with the new building

| like the layout

| have a background in architectural design and would love to get involved in helping with the
project moveforward

I think it would provide much needed space for retreats and other ministry activities
I love being a part of so much growth and positivity!

Want enough room for fellowship and retreats.

None

| very happy with the plans.

| think getting the "church" built is the most important part in this campaign.

need to build for the current needs

Not an engineer or know much about new construction but building the new church first is
number one priority
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As with every established church, does the population warrant such an ambitious, expensive
endeavor?

| look forward to celebrating the Eucharist in a new structure that is simple and beautiful. One
that quiets my spirit and calls me to prayer as well as opens me to the suffering of the poor
and marginalized people of the world.

Excited for the future of the parish
Church needs to come first before other additions.
Looks like a good plan

It's absolutely necessary to have a church worthy of the Eucharist. We are growing and we
need more room.

| think it's a great plan. | don’t see any space for a technology room for managing the
technology during services. | also don't see space for a day care or space for family worship
during mass. | just may be missing it.

Can't wait
Praying that all goes well.
Day and adoration chapel a must!

Will we still support the top sail pavilion? Will we need another priest to support the growing
parish?

| don't know the particulars of the diagram, too small, to evaluate.
Good comprehensive plan

It is quite ambitious. | am more concerned that the Church remains Catholic and would love to
see it able to offer Latin Mass. My young adults are drawn to the Latin Mass and their friends.
It is a growing desire for the next generation - and they are moving where they can meet this
need.

We can't wait for construction to begin!!!!

Na

lam not exactly sure what | am looking at.

Hoping church will be like old style, example, Infant of Prague. Not modern
Church should be built first We have waited a long time.

Looking forward to a true church space. Pews hopefully and kneelers.
Wish we could do it all at one time.

This will probably be a difficult job for those who work towards success in our growth. Spiritual
and physical efforts by many would lessen the burden.

| look forward to our new Church. | believe the excitement is growing as well as the Hampstead
area.

Beautiful...let's get started!

none at this time

It's the right way to go; start first with what’s truly necessary.
Looking toward future growth.

| fully support the plan -- the sooner we can get started, the better!!
Build the church first. Make it beautiful with stained glass.

Very well thought out

| appreciate the emphasis in providing a new place of worship and it looks very appealing in its
semi-circle plan. Hopefully, it will include a true Crucifix now that the Franciscan connection
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has run its course, not that the one we now use is not a holy sacremental.
Definitely want the church first and the classroom for our youth
Altar needs to be of the utmost importance

Entrance to church from 17 should have been widened. It is so dangerous to try to slow
enough to make that sharp turn.

could not read the captions on the drawings
None

Would like to see this project started ASAP.
no comment

I look forward attending our new church and facilities.

We do support a slightly larger building but the new plans appear to be considerably larger. We

have already helped the rebuilding of a church in Connecticut years ago. By the time the
church was ready the cost had escaladed to at least 1/2 more than projected. Eventually

parishoners began to disappear because there never was enough $$$ to support the parish and
the priests kept reminding people for more $$$. Its a delicate balance to make everybody

happy.

Looks like just what we need.

Don't really see the need.

looks great

Makes logical sense.

none

The church is so necessary. It is so difficult moving in the rows of chairs.
We are growing so fast and need all the new projected space.

It's difficult to understand why it was designed this way, but if experts consulted with the
Parish and this is what is best then | fully support it. Please include stained glass :)

Will this meet our future growth?

None

Looks good

Think the property on Surf city should be sold to pay for a larger church if needed
It is neededed

Great concept

So anxious to see actual building
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Q8 7. What is your reaction to the proposed goal of $3,500,000 capital

campaign to offset the $7,500,000 cost of the project?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 17

RESPONSES

| think it's going to be a tough road, especially considering BAA's contributions came from 20%
of parish

REASONABLE. WITH OUR DYNAMIC GROWTH
It's going to cost more than $7.5MM.
It is necessary for expansion. Lot of new homes being built

That's a large number. Where is the money coming from, the area has a large poverty
population

The diocese should be contributing more
its a lot of money....how long do we have to raise it?

I'm not a financial wizard but expect things are expensive. If God brings us to it, he'll bring us
through it.

| hope we can reach it.

100% participation: Encourage every parish household to give at least a modest donation so
that the goal involves all the saints at our parish.

This is a very expense campaign in difficult times

It seems reasonable.

| understand the cost is high for building.
anticipated...everything costs money

| think that is necessary if the parish wishes to grow and serve.
Necessary to proceed.

It will be difficult, not impossible, but difficult to raise that money.
| support it.

We can do it

If that is what is needed | am in support of it

Fine with it

| won't support giving money to Hampstead facilities that appear to be unnecessary. If more
space is needed have more frequent masses not spend valuable resources on unnecessary
stuctures.

A little more than half the cost is reasonable.
Let's do it!!
It will be extremely challenging

Plans need to incorporate the possibility of significant down-turn in the US economy due to the
threat of aggressive inflation and tax policy.

It's needed
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Hopeful

Hope all parishoners support this.

Sounds reasonable

It's a lot of money but necessary for our growing parish, a lot of praying re: our donation
| trust the financial council has done what is best for us all

It's a steep goal

We are willing to contribute...

| need more information

It is a large amount but doable

That’s a lot of money to raise with only a thousand families.

| understand that to get the nicest facilities, you have to pay the price
It will be difficult but doable.

| already knew this fact, because it was discussed it church.
monumental especially for seniors

support

First reaction - Can we do it? Second reaction - | pray we can! It will take effort to organize and
educate the parish community and communicate and emphasize the importance for growth in
our community and the Church.

It is a costly enterprise, but necessary.

A bit scary

Sounds reasonable

Can the community meet the financial challenge?

I will be happy to participate.

Expectation of Capital Campaign

With over 1000 registered families it should be doable. But again, maybe not all can give.
Challenging in these times, but, God willing, it will happen!

Necessary

Wow but sensible

Optimistic

I think it's doable but will take the commitment of of a large number of parishioners.
How long do you project that to take? When are you hoping to break ground?

Ambitious. The make up of parish ( from observation in church attendance) appears to have
many retirees with fixed incomes. Not knowing the demographics it’s difficult to have an
opinion on this

With all the developments in Pender country think it should not be a problem

what can | say? It's a lot of money to raise- again if all the permanent families give to the
campaign.

It will be challenging.
It seems reasonable. what is the timeframe that we are going to set for the goal to be reached?

I think it will be difficult.
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| feel we can do it

Not sure

Will take a lot of work

Sounds reasonable & will be 1/2 of total project cost!

| believe it is attainable!

no reaction

| support it!

All Saints is growing in leaps and bounds. We all need to help with financing
A lot of money.

It is an achievable goal

The proposed goal seems unrealistic.

Too expensive. Unnecessary

?

I will support

WOW

Money has been talked a long long time. time to get it on
Should be achievable

Nervous but understand

reasonable.

No one likes debt, but we cannot do this without the help of the diocese and the backing of
parishioners.

| believe it is fair.

Doable

Hopefully this will be a realistic plan and the parish will be able to support it.

Not feasible at the present time

It's necessary. Hope parishioners will step up to the goal

Yikes!

| plan to support the capital campaign

Positive

It's an ambitious goal but, | think, with the cooperation of all parishioners, it's very doable.
That's a lot of money. But it will be worth it.

Will support and agree

Building beautiful churches cost money, and we will do what we can to contribute.
| believe it is very attainable. | hope the majority will participate.

It's a lot of $.

Positive, should be doable

Intimitating

Wow, that is a huge sum. Hopefully, when this pandemic is finally over and people return to
work, the willingness of our parish (judging by its reaction to the BAA) will manifest itself by
cheerful giving.
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| feel that 7.5 million is a lot of money and wish it would cost less
Sounds like a lot but I'm not qualified to make that decision
If we can get everyone to help we will make it.

Support

Too high.

quite ambitious

Has to be!!!

Ok

No reaction

Necessary to move forward

overwhelmed

New projects come with a price tag.

It's alot, but | think people will support it

Open to hear options

We can tell you already by the looks of it that it will cost more. Lets be frank: Its always easy
to spend someone else's money. Just like the government is doing.

Sounds good

Seems like a just share for us.

Refer to my prior comment. Timing isn't good.

If we don'’t try we won't know

| hope it can be attained.

might be difficult to obtain

It is a lofty goal. May take more time than we think.

Wow! Hope and pray , real hard, that could happen

prices will only go up.

Agree totally that we should support growing Catholic community
Good Luck

Its alot, but hopefully we can do it.

it makes sense.

Huge amount of money, but not insurmountable to reach our goals.
| guess that is good but can not really say much

Understandable. It's high but | understand. We will give what we can
| believe it is achievable.

Holy cow. Let’s get busy with pledges.

Necessary

Selling the property in Surf City would pay fir a good bit of a new church - if needed!
Okay with it if everyone contributes

| do not think it is excessive
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Q9 8. Do feel All Saints is capable of meeting this campaign goal?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Not sure

TOTAL

NoI

Not sure

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 156

30%

40% 50%

24 /58

Skipped: 1

60% 70%

RESPONSES
57.05%

3.21%

39.74%

80%

90% 100%

89

62

156
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Q10 9. Do you still feel connected and engaged in parish life at All Saints
following Covid?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 83.44% 131
NoO 16.56% 26
TOTAL 157

25/58
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Q11 If no, can you comment further?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 123

RESPONSES
HAVE NOT BEEN TO MASS

N/a

remote participation is difficult and changes patterns that help support community connectivity.

| mentioned previously. We 've gotten so busy with work and several services online and TV,
that watching services online and TV while working, have become the norm.

All Saints has made a great effort to keep members connected & engaged. | feel that it is
totally on my side since my husband & | have both had health issues & financial issues during
the pandemic.

No
n/a

| was hoping to be contacted to be part of a team for the new church project. | had filled out an
application but have not heard from anyone yet.

| feel more connected because of the streaming during covid.
None

We moved to the area 2 years ago. The only contact we have had is from the church
secretary.

N/A
NA

| am grateful that Monsignor has allowed people to come and worship and has placed careful,
but accommodating guidelines for this to happen. | am grateful, clearly, for him allowing our
prayer group to meet at the church.

We haven't been to mass in over a year. With smaller children (ages 3-10) it would be helpful if
there was a welcome back event scheduled this summer that would be also be a kick off for
CCD registration to get our children back into their worship classes.

Its hard to try to go back to the old ways, and after being gone for so long because of covid,
not sure how | feel returning

Lack of communication

| stopped coming in person during COVID. It was sad for me to see how COVID restrictions
impacted traditions and people.

The disconnect is not because of the efforts from the parish staff and priest.
Slowly people will come back!

We are still not attending services even though we have been vaccinated
The best thing All Saints did was open up fully as soon as they could.

Not there yet. Still working on it

As connected as | can be

My immune system is compromised so | cannot go back fully yet.

Reverance as stated earlier is your biggest problem, you are still denying communion on the
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DATE

6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM
6/7/2021 2:36 PM
6/7/2021 12:42 PM

6/6/2021 9:57 AM

6/6/2021 8:46 AM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/2/2021 9:38 AM

6/1/2021 10:32 PM
6/1/2021 9:40 PM
6/1/2021 10:32 AM

6/1/2021 8:06 AM
5/31/2021 8:51 PM
5/31/2021 7:51 PM

5/31/2021 2:57 PM

5/31/2021 9:08 AM

5/31/2021 8:10 AM
5/31/2021 6:47 AM

5/30/2021 9:15 PM
5/30/2021 4:32 PM
5/30/2021 4:25 PM
5/30/2021 3:58 PM
5/30/2021 3:24 PM
5/30/2021 2:56 PM
5/30/2021 2:55 PM
5/30/2021 2:45 PM
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tongue. You will only be successful if you are a Holy Reverent Parish, or | will not support
| just don't - don't like the reservation policy - ??

Reservations made me feel unwelcome in a way. | traveled to Infant of Prague as they were
the only parish in the Jacksonville/Wilmington area that did not require reservations and | felt
more welcomed

Covid has been a very revealing force of nature that we all have to participate to get rid of and
until everyone does their share ... leaves the future unsure. | feel the connection at the church
is still good but fragile.

Haven't felt that way since church building on Island was condemned and no plans were made
to replace it.

82 poor health but still upright !! :)

Parishioners on Topsail Island have been disregarded and services discontinued over the last
10 years.

Covid ending, summer beginning...I do not feel as connected as | was. This fall will be different
| think though

N/a
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5/30/2021 2:42 PM
5/30/2021 2:31 PM

5/30/2021 2:17 PM

5/30/2021 1:55 PM

5/30/2021 1:37 PM
5/30/2021 1:34 PM

5/30/2021 1:25 PM

5/30/2021 1:23 PM
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Q12 10. Do you think the Covid pandemic will have a significant impact on
our ability to raise money, garner support, or recruit volunteers?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 33.55% 52
NoO 66.45% 103
TOTAL 155
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Q13 Comments?

Answered: 66  Skipped: 91

RESPONSES
SHORT LIVED THINGS WILL RETURN TO NORMAL JUST A BLIP

Use all abilities to raise money. Can you leverage donations to park at beach lot?
| sincerely hope not

As we begin to get “back to normal”, prices are skyrocketing (food, gas, etc.). Many people,
especially on fixed incomes, are going to have a difficult time keeping up.

It is something we will need to overcome...timing may be the thing to look at.
Re-openings are so recent. People may just be testing the waters. Also its summer.

This is an inspiring way for all of us to emerge from the pandemic. Each one of us will feel
recharged and unified for our future as we build upon what others have done before us.

| think myself as well as others will have to get back into the routine of participating in parish
life after the pandemic.

Active parish and continued growth | believe will overcome issues from pandemic which we
seem to be coming out of

unsure....as COVID restrictions are lifted, it should be easier for people to get back to our
church facility

It will only be negative if many parishioners have lost income. Hopefully, the rest of us will be
blessed to have our lives and be willing to share our bounty with others.

We are glad to be back

n/a

| think people are feeling more comfortable to be in public with other people.
| think if we work together we can do it!!

The US continues to take on nearly unmanageable debt which is likely to produce a significant
rise in inflation. Meanwhile the current administration is proposing heavy tax increases,
undermining our energy independence and other policies which risk triggering a significant
financial downturn. That may pose a significant impediment to fund raising.

The economy is still very fragile

Until we get back to normal, there are those who still don't have their jobs back which would
making pledging difficult

Covid pandemic may have a negative impact on the capital campaign... we have not been
members of this parish long enough to understand the pre-Covid demographics

COVID has impacted every facet of our lives. We would be remiss to believe this wouldn’t be
effected. However, with prayer, anything is possible.

Hopefully more people will come back to the church.
None

It should not matter anymore since the Covid-19 panic should be easing. People want to be
involved with helping their church meets the needs for new buildings, etc.

| think people are ready to com back in person.

Re-engagement at pre-COVID levels is a factor
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DATE

6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM
6/7/2021 6:35 PM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM

6/7/2021 2:36 PM
6/7/2021 12:42 PM
6/6/2021 8:21 PM

6/6/2021 9:57 AM

6/6/2021 8:46 AM

6/5/2021 9:50 AM

6/4/2021 5:04 PM

6/3/2021 5:44 PM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 11:20 PM
6/2/2021 5:36 PM

6/2/2021 3:03 PM
6/2/2021 1:22 PM

6/2/2021 6:43 AM

6/1/2021 10:32 PM

6/1/2021 9:43 PM
6/1/2021 9:40 PM
6/1/2021 6:47 PM

6/1/2021 10:32 AM
6/1/2021 9:58 AM
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People who care and are involved will always help no matter what the circumstances
The majority seem willing to resume normal activities.

| hope that the campaign is a vehicle that brings us back together. There are people who will
come back because of the new building.

I think people are happy to get back to Church after Covid and willing to be involved

Hard to know how badly some have been affected. Hope all will be able to give some and feel
the importance and need for these new facilities.

It gets blamed for everything but that’s just an excuse
People are ready to get out and get together

Even though the restrictions have been released, there are a lot of people, especially seniors
who are in fear of letting go.

It may help. More people appreciate being able to attend Mass again.
| think everyone who would've volunteered will still help

| believe that our All Saints family are willing to invest their time, talent & treasure to build our
new church!

| believe many parishioners were financially impacted by the year. Just starting to bounce
back.

People are not the same since the pandemic. we were locked jp&r. Year behind not the same
since the pandemic. we were locked up for a year of lonely times . it will take some time to
recover and maybe not at all. Pray

Potentially but | pray not

WE also need to find out why only about 1/3 of the parish contributes to the BAA? If only
about 1/3 will support, then ....

Covid should NOT hamper this process. It is a public health challenge, but not one that should
be used or thought of as a crutch in our moving forward.

As COVID becomes more under control, these goals will be easier to achieve.
Shouldn't
Let's go!!

People are less likely to donate when they can’t go to church, participate in activities, or are
restricted in worship.

The economy has changed, but it still thriving in different ways.
Many people still out of work
| believe it is a young parish and the parishioners want to get back and be involved.

It is such a joy to see young families as members of our church. However that is both a
blessing and a challenge since families’ expenses are high, but maybe their enthusiasm will
enable them to dig deep to provide the new church... and we old pensioners also! Let us hope
and pray.

Monsignor you just have to ask and | know the people help
Give the Faithful a Holy Church and they will support

Many local parishioners are not wealthy. Many of the older members have already built a
church where they lived before moving to this area.

people seem afraid. people are disengaging from active communal participation in the liturgy.
People use covid as an excuse not to resume regular church participation.

Parishioners have not returned to church.
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6/1/2021 9:28 AM
6/1/2021 8:06 AM
6/1/2021 7:40 AM
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5/31/2021 8:41 PM

5/31/2021 4:35 PM
5/31/2021 12:58 PM
5/31/2021 11:24 AM

5/31/2021 10:44 AM
5/31/2021 9:47 AM
5/31/2021 9:33 AM

5/30/2021 9:37 PM

5/30/2021 7:11 PM

5/30/2021 6:23 PM

5/30/2021 4:53 PM

5/30/2021 4:37 PM

5/30/2021 4:18 PM
5/30/2021 4:05 PM
5/30/2021 4:00 PM
5/30/2021 3:58 PM

5/30/2021 3:40 PM
5/30/2021 3:24 PM
5/30/2021 3:23 PM
5/30/2021 3:16 PM

5/30/2021 2:56 PM
5/30/2021 2:45 PM
5/30/2021 2:44 PM

5/30/2021 2:22 PM

5/30/2021 2:20 PM
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Unfortunately many external factors are making our lives unsure
No reason it should, if anything it may be an encouragement.
none

The dispensation from attending Mass plus the elimination of Masses has created a
communication breakdown and change of attitude regarding support.

People stopped going to church. | hope they all return

It will slow it down but as things get back to normal and all come back it will improve
It already has had an impact | feel!

| think most of the parish wants a new church.

Hopefully, this will change

With having a vaccine available, and with having gotten it myself, | know that | feel much safer
now being in settings that could help the parish to raise money and new parish members.

Lives have changed

| believe that our parishioners continued to donate through the pandemic.
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5/30/2021 2:17 PM
5/30/2021 2:00 PM
5/30/2021 1:41 PM
5/30/2021 1:34 PM

5/30/2021 1:33 PM
5/30/2021 1:27 PM
5/30/2021 1:25 PM
5/30/2021 1:24 PM
5/30/2021 1:23 PM
5/30/2021 1:07 PM

5/30/2021 12:59 PM
5/30/2021 12:37 PM
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Q14 11. Would you consider volunteering to assist in the campaign? (very

doable even for busy people)

Answered: 138

Prayer
Champion (pr...

Home Hos
(host a smal..

Hospitality
Team (bring...

Advocate (mak
phone calls ..

Donate to
campaign

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

40% 50%

Skipped: 19

60%

Prayer Champion (pray for the All Saints Catholic Community and this campaign)

Home Host (host a small group of parishioners in your home)

Hospitality Team (bring refreshments and help with welcome at an event)

70%

Advocate (make phone calls to encourage participation at events — not direct solicitation)

Donate to campaign

Total Respondents: 138

32/58

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

57.25% 79
12.32% 17
44.93% 62
17.39% 24
75.36% 104
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being among the lay leaders?

Answered: 86  Skipped: 71

RESPONSES

Monsignor (obviously), Kevin Cavanaugh, Rick Spillane, Tom Haley, Mike Bush, Jeff Morris,
Don Bray and Jan Steimers

THOSE WITH PEOPLE SKILLS ABLETO CONVERSE AT EASE
Not sure

Finance committee

possibly

| really don't know people enough to recommend. | would think, those who step forward with
time and energy, should prayerfully be considered. If more than one, they could share and or
be on committees.

Do not know

Rick Spillane

not sure

no one comes to mind

| do not know any parishioners very well to know the answer to that question.
Russ Calo Chuck Elkridge Jim Wortner

Unable to offer advice at this time

Possibly

no definite names but people who have done this before in other parishes
Being new in the parish | cannot accurately answer this question
| don’t know enough people to name anyone

Don't know.

I'm not sure

Beth Mongeau, Jackie Rouke and Alex Hill

the Fortunatos

not at this time due to heavy schedule

Pete Hermann

Tom Haley, he is a calm and competent leader

| am too new a parishioner to answer this question

Do not have enough of a history with the parish to do so.

Not right now

Can't really say. You want people who WANT to be involved and maybe have some idea of
what and how to do it. Hope those will volunteer to be involved.

| am too new to recommend and/or know of anyone in particular.

33/58

Q15 12. If a campaign were to be conducted who would you recommend

DATE
6/8/2021 5:50 PM

6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM
6/7/2021 2:36 PM
6/7/2021 12:42 PM

6/6/2021 8:46 AM
6/4/2021 8:51 AM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 11:50 AM
6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 5:20 PM
6/2/2021 3:16 PM
6/2/2021 3:03 PM
6/2/2021 1:22 PM
6/2/2021 6:43 AM
6/1/2021 10:32 PM
6/1/2021 9:43 PM
6/1/2021 9:40 PM
6/1/2021 6:47 PM
6/1/2021 3:27 PM
6/1/2021 11:30 AM
6/1/2021 11:20 AM
6/1/2021 9:58 AM
6/1/2021 9:28 AM
6/1/2021 8:06 AM
5/31/2021 8:51 PM
5/31/2021 8:41 PM

5/31/2021 7:51 PM
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Parish council members

Not sure

Anyone that is willing

All who want to.mits important to include people once they volunteer
Would like to, but my health is not the best at this time.

No

| would not volunteer someone else

Sorry, | don’t think that’s a fair question

Not sure.

dont know

CDA

Kari Honeycutt, Mildred Pascucci, Meredith Dresher. Jeannie and Jim Walsh
?

Can't say.

Sure

New and old parishioners where we have been and where we are going.
Anyone that attended the discipleship retreat

Unknown

Not at this time

Don’t know yet

Not sure

parish council and finance council personnel

| know it seems the same hard workers do all the work. | suppose this is inevitable but that
seems to be the way of the world. We should make every effort to employ those among us
who have the gift of salesmanship. | cannot name individuals.

| would recommend a committee of 5 people. I'm not certain if there will be another comment
area for ideas on how to grow the parish, so | am including my ideas here: | would recommend
a recruitment of new parish families and have a few ideas: 1. monthly ice cream socials at the
Church to recruit people who have recently moved into the area, 2. include a prayer card or an
invitation to the Church as part of the "welcome wagon" or "welcome to the area" mailings.
Present a 'gift' to newcomers after each mass (a mug, or keychain).

Unknown

Sorry, but | don't personally know lay leaders to recommend.

no

New to parish, can't answer

Dennis Murphy, Rick Spillane, Jim Wartner, Dennis Murphy, Chuck Eldridge
Someone who currently owns and runs a business. A good organizer.

I'm not sure. | don’t know many of them by name.

Tom Haley, Russ Cappello and Rick France.

Ed Miller, Frank Kalten

I'm just familiar with a lot of senior people or parishioners | think with all the new parishioners
we should have a lot of young people
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5/31/2021 5:20 PM
5/31/2021 4:35 PM
5/31/2021 12:58 PM
5/31/2021 12:28 PM
5/31/2021 12:26 PM
5/31/2021 11:04 AM
5/31/2021 9:47 AM
5/31/2021 9:09 AM
5/31/2021 9:08 AM
5/31/2021 8:34 AM
5/31/2021 8:10 AM
5/31/2021 8:03 AM
5/31/2021 12:27 AM
5/30/2021 10:25 PM
5/30/2021 9:37 PM
5/30/2021 9:15 PM
5/30/2021 7:11 PM
5/30/2021 7:11 PM
5/30/2021 7:03 PM
5/30/2021 6:23 PM
5/30/2021 4:53 PM
5/30/2021 4:37 PM

5/30/2021 4:36 PM

5/30/2021 4:18 PM
5/30/2021 4:18 PM
5/30/2021 4:15 PM
5/30/2021 4:05 PM
5/30/2021 4:00 PM
5/30/2021 3:58 PM
5/30/2021 3:23 PM
5/30/2021 3:16 PM
5/30/2021 2:58 PM
5/30/2021 2:56 PM



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86

All Saints Online Survey

| am here only a short time and do not know everyone yet.

Unknown

Can'’t answer at this time

People most involved with existing parish

Tim Hodel

Unsure at this time

11?

Not at this time.

?

no

N/A

unsure

Do not really know as | do not know who has time
Not sure

Tom Haley, Steve Mongeau, Rick Spillane

The ones who always volunteer. The go-getters.
Kevin Cavanaugh

Yes

Me - We are brand new to All Saints, however | was very involved at St. Mark as well as 2

parishes in NY prior to moving to NC.
Campaign for what?

No

Yes

No recommendations
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5/30/2021 2:55 PM
5/30/2021 2:45 PM
5/30/2021 2:30 PM
5/30/2021 2:17 PM
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5/30/2021 12:48 PM
5/30/2021 12:37 PM
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Q16 13. What would you say is/are the most defining characteristic of All
Saints parish? (ie What would you say we are most well-known for?)
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Answered: 128  Skipped: 29

RESPONSES
Dedicated faithful

WARMNESS AND CLOSENESS

The best Catholic Church in Topsail and Hampstead
Sincere people

Only local Catholic Church for miles, welcoming.
Friendly, welcoming, involved parishioners

being engaging, caring and friendly

The most important aspect. Faithfulness. | am glad to see Adoration will be included in the
new structure as well.

Welcoming

Welcoming. Liturgical.

All Saints is a very welcoming & all-inclusive community.
Engaging parishioners and beautiful celebrations of mass
Welcoming atmosphere.

community out reach

Hospitality and its welcoming feeling.

We are so welcoming

Acceptance

On Topsail Island which has been my summer home since 2000 and my permanent home
since 2016, All Saints is best known for summer open air masses. Church growth would occur
her with a year round presence.

The Surf City location.

Hospitality and welcoming

Community outreach

Warm atmosphere and Christmas gift campaign.

Knights LAMB Catholic Daughters

Variety of personalities and economic status of members and interest at all levels
Multi parishes

Loving and growing

A humble & accessible pastor & the friendly & welcoming members

All saints is a very welcoming and inclusive parish community

Outstanding pastor who has a great vision for the parish, quality of staff, number and quality of
masses offered, ministries available
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DATE
6/8/2021 5:50 PM

6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM
6/7/2021 6:35 PM
6/7/2021 5:31 PM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM
6/7/2021 2:36 PM
6/7/2021 12:42 PM

6/7/2021 8:19 AM
6/6/2021 8:21 PM
6/6/2021 9:57 AM
6/6/2021 8:46 AM
6/4/2021 5:04 PM
6/4/2021 3:20 PM
6/4/2021 8:51 AM
6/3/2021 5:44 PM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 11:50 AM

6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 11:20 PM
6/2/2021 7:04 PM
6/2/2021 5:36 PM
6/2/2021 5:20 PM
6/2/2021 3:16 PM
6/2/2021 3:03 PM
6/2/2021 1:39 PM
6/2/2021 1:22 PM
6/2/2021 6:43 AM
6/1/2021 10:40 PM
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The beautiful outside church in surf city

Very welcoming

| haven't been a member long enough to know

Welcoming

All Saints is now known for its welcoming Parishioners.
our loving acceptance of all people

welcoming

A Welcoming Parish!

Welcoming to newcomers and all. Outreach to neighbors in need
Welcoming all! Caring parish and good priest Msgr. Joseph
The congregation and pastor.

Our willingness to serve the community at large

Very welcoming Pastor

As the area grows, so does the parish and programs. It has become better organized over the
years meeting the needs of the parishioners. True to its mission.

It is quite evident to me that people really like coming to All Saints to celebrate our faith.
People are most congenial and welcoming!

Very welcoming to new parishioner, with a lot to offer
Charity/ Beautiful eucharist

Friendly

Welcoming and outreach.

Community outreach and discipleship

Caring

Generosity- welcoming of new people.

Outreach

Friendliness, Joyful prayer, Inclusiveness

Fellowship

The charisma of the leadership - leads to a very warm and receptive parish community.
Hospitality and inclusiveness

Our openness for welcoming everyone to our parish!!!
Friendliness

The church on the island

Welcoming, warm, friendly. I've never felt like | belonged anywhere in any parish more than |
do here!

Catholic religion and offering religious classes for children as well as the sacraments
Charity and love of our lord.

Being a community of believers trying to live out our Catholic faith in a way that positively
impacts our world

Strong community

Very good Christian beliefs and wholesome attitude.
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6/1/2021 7:40 AM
5/31/2021 8:51 PM
5/31/2021 8:41 PM

5/31/2021 7:51 PM

5/31/2021 5:53 PM
5/31/2021 5:20 PM
5/31/2021 4:35 PM
5/31/2021 3:13 PM
5/31/2021 2:02 PM
5/31/2021 12:58 PM
5/31/2021 12:28 PM
5/31/2021 12:26 PM
5/31/2021 12:25 PM
5/31/2021 11:04 AM
5/31/2021 10:44 AM
5/31/2021 9:47 AM
5/31/2021 9:33 AM
5/31/2021 9:09 AM
5/31/2021 9:08 AM
5/31/2021 8:34 AM

5/31/2021 8:10 AM
5/31/2021 8:03 AM
5/31/2021 1:45 AM

5/31/2021 12:27 AM
5/30/2021 10:25 PM
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Giving & helping parish

Hospitality, genuine faith and good works

With Msg. Joe here. Friendliness.

Monsignor Joe is the biggest asset.

Too new to say.

Giving. Especially through the Knights of Columbus
Helping those in need.

| think our welcoming attitude and gift of hospitality impresses many of us and others in the
community,

Community outreach.

Inclusivity

Making people welcome

N/A. The summer masses at Surf City
Volunteers

on going fellowship

As new parishnor, not able to answer.
Friendly, welcoming, committed.

The people, the music.

It is small and family oriented. It's growing and attempting to grow further. Masses and music
are reverent and traditional.

Being a Eucharistic centered parish that is welcoming to all.
Welcoming new parishioners.
Community involvement

Caring and helpfulness, especially through the Knights of Columbus and Catholic Daughters.
Welcoming. Reverence and prayerfulness.

Friendly parishioners, fine pastors,

We welcome all into the parish and make everybody feel very much at home
All Saint's is a very active and friendly parish.

Fantastic Music Director

Outdoor Mass at Surf City.

unsure

Welcoming

Welcoming members

Location

Fellowship

so many devoted young families bringing their children up in church. Wonderful, devoted staff.

Our hospitality to our community.
Well staffed, Our Pastor and his welcoming and devotion to his people.
Strong faith leaders Family oriented Cohesive community

Loyalty of the parishners, coupled with devotion and willingness to allow new blood in.
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5/30/2021 9:37 PM
5/30/2021 9:15 PM
5/30/2021 7:11 PM
5/30/2021 7:11 PM
5/30/2021 7:03 PM
5/30/2021 6:23 PM
5/30/2021 4:53 PM
5/30/2021 4:37 PM

5/30/2021 4:36 PM
5/30/2021 4:32 PM
5/30/2021 4:25 PM
5/30/2021 4:18 PM
5/30/2021 4:18 PM
5/30/2021 4:15 PM
5/30/2021 4:05 PM
5/30/2021 4:00 PM
5/30/2021 3:58 PM
5/30/2021 3:44 PM

5/30/2021 3:40 PM
5/30/2021 3:24 PM
5/30/2021 3:23 PM
5/30/2021 3:16 PM

5/30/2021 2:58 PM
5/30/2021 2:56 PM
5/30/2021 2:55 PM
5/30/2021 2:45 PM
5/30/2021 2:44 PM
5/30/2021 2:42 PM
5/30/2021 2:36 PM
5/30/2021 2:34 PM
5/30/2021 2:31 PM
5/30/2021 2:30 PM
5/30/2021 2:22 PM
5/30/2021 2:20 PM
5/30/2021 2:18 PM
5/30/2021 2:17 PM
5/30/2021 2:17 PM
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Community support

Community outreach

Parish of northern transplants.
Fellowship

The mass.

?

Friendly and welcoming.

Our charity to all faiths, anyone in need, our outreach program
Catholic

Name changes

Beach mass and welcoming others

All Saints is a welcoming Catholic Church that want to encourage and support Catholics in
their faith

welcoming all you attend

Good fellowship and great services
Not sure

the fundraising to feed the families of our parish.
Our generous nature.

Hospitality

Friendly and open to everyone
Community

Community spirit

Friendly Open Caring

Kindness and fellowship

good people

Warmth and welcoming

Having so many different activities available to attract new members.
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5/30/2021 2:00 PM
5/30/2021 2:00 PM
5/30/2021 1:55 PM
5/30/2021 1:53 PM
5/30/2021 1:44 PM
5/30/2021 1:41 PM
5/30/2021 1:41 PM
5/30/2021 1:39 PM
5/30/2021 1:37 PM
5/30/2021 1:34 PM
5/30/2021 1:33 PM
5/30/2021 1:31 PM

5/30/2021 1:29 PM
5/30/2021 1:27 PM
5/30/2021 1:25 PM
5/30/2021 1:25 PM
5/30/2021 1:24 PM
5/30/2021 1:23 PM
5/30/2021 1:17 PM
5/30/2021 1:08 PM
5/30/2021 1:07 PM
5/30/2021 12:59 PM
5/30/2021 12:59 PM
5/30/2021 12:52 PM
5/30/2021 12:48 PM
5/30/2021 12:37 PM
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Saints needs to address or accomplish?

Answered: 114  Skipped: 43

RESPONSES
1. Church 2. Education (and space for it) 3. Estate Planning education
EXPANSION

1.Raise the money to build 2. Build 3. Start thinking about Surf City Facility renovation and
upgrades

Build an actual church building
Involving more people

bringing people back to church routine. keep the expansion on line but work on engaging
people

1/Sacred space to worship without crowding....2/ Adoration chapel ...3/ Classroom spaces for
continued education.

1 Larger Church 2 Larger parking lot

1. Successfully gather the parish back together in worship as family. 2. Meet the campaign
goal. 3. Be the beacon of hope for our broken world.

| cannot comment - | do not feel that | have been a parishioner long enough to offer input.

I think the building project will meet all parish needs. Looking for ways we can support

members in our communities is always important for those who are ill or less fortunate in or out

of our parish.

the elderly and care giver relief...Parish may already offer this, but only being here 2 years,
one with Covid restrictions, | am not aware if this if offered

| don't feel knowledgeable enough to answer this.

Church, columbarium, class rooms

Worship space, class space, and meeting space.

1. Columbarium. 2. Church.

We need to keep our young people interested and faithful. We need to re-start the choir
Building a real church

1. Expand service on Topsail Island 2. Start a Catholic HS 3. Recruit more priests to our area
New sanctuary.

Address facilities needs. Increase offertory participation

Perhaps the first is getting our outreach efforts back up to pre-covid levels.

Keep updated with facilities

Get parishsoners back to mass and the church.

Building/facilities

the new church & areas for meetings to get out of the trailers

Getting more young people involved in parish ministry
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Q17 14. What in your opinion are the top 1-3 things or projects that All

DATE
6/8/2021 5:50 PM

6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM

6/7/2021 5:31 PM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM
6/7/2021 2:36 PM

6/7/2021 12:42 PM

6/7/2021 8:19 AM
6/6/2021 8:21 PM

6/6/2021 9:57 AM
6/6/2021 8:46 AM

6/5/2021 9:50 AM

6/4/2021 5:04 PM
6/4/2021 3:20 PM
6/4/2021 8:51 AM
6/3/2021 9:51 PM
6/3/2021 5:44 PM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 11:50 AM
6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 7:04 PM
6/2/2021 5:36 PM
6/2/2021 3:16 PM
6/2/2021 3:03 PM
6/2/2021 1:39 PM
6/2/2021 1:22 PM
6/2/2021 6:43 AM
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Forming intentional disciples, evangelization, new church facilities
More fellowship gatherings; Bible studies;adult education

Have activities for all ages,

Build The church, build classrooms and columbarium

1- regular weekly contributions for the budget 2- draw more young people into Catholic
education, more youth programs, need a Catholic school

unsure

1. Continuing to form intentional disciples 2. Volunteer coordinator, leader of ministries 3. Re-
engaging Catholics away from the church and youth after confirmation

Obviously the new buildings, perhaps getting a traffic light or a policeman on Saturday and
Sunday. Sometimes it's difficult to get out after mass. Also try to get at least another priest to
help out.

More participation, outreach, youth ministry.
Attract new and returning parishioners
Unsure

1. To build the new church as soon as possible. 2. To continue to minister to parishioners with
spiritual opportunities, classes etc. for growth for adults and children. 3. To continue to support
the music ministry and all other ministries associated with the celebration of Mass

Traditional church santuary Police helping to direct traffice after masses
Discipleship
Compleat the Church. 1,2,and3

Improve intentional discipleship: bring in the local Hispanic community; actively solicit the
marginalized we serve to become parishioners; bring back former Catholics.

New church Services that engage young people- upbeat music Continuing to keep in touch

more communication about events that are going to happen-personally for me-I feel that the
CDA is not accepted.

New facility, upbeat music, engaging young families

Reach out to young adults Ramp up the activities that were stopped due to COVID-19 Bring
back the choirs

| think there should be a "crying room".
relevance of church to younger generation

The leadership of a church can change, if the project is built around fulfilling the spiritual needs
of a Catholic church and not focused on filling the pews with trendy social trappings - it will be
built to last.

Outreach to inactive Catholics

New sanctuary More adoration More help for Monsignor

Church, school, hall

Allowing financial gains through fund raisers . Communication enhancement, Open door policy
?

More parking. Larger more traditional room for mass with kneelers. Classroom space.

My biggest concern is cost and whether will our parish truly continue to grow.

New church building

Relate to and Engage all generations to participate in fundraising. People often want to help but
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6/1/2021 10:40 PM
6/1/2021 9:43 PM
6/1/2021 9:40 PM
6/1/2021 6:47 PM
6/1/2021 3:27 PM

6/1/2021 11:30 AM
6/1/2021 9:58 AM

6/1/2021 9:28 AM

6/1/2021 8:06 AM
6/1/2021 7:40 AM
5/31/2021 8:51 PM
5/31/2021 8:41 PM

5/31/2021 5:53 PM
5/31/2021 5:20 PM
5/31/2021 4:35 PM
5/31/2021 3:13 PM

5/31/2021 12:58 PM
5/31/2021 12:28 PM

5/31/2021 12:26 PM
5/31/2021 12:25 PM

5/31/2021 11:24 AM
5/31/2021 11:04 AM
5/31/2021 10:44 AM

5/31/2021 9:47 AM
5/31/2021 9:09 AM
5/31/2021 8:34 AM
5/31/2021 8:10 AM
5/31/2021 8:03 AM
5/31/2021 6:47 AM
5/31/2021 6:40 AM
5/31/2021 1:45 AM
5/31/2021 12:27 AM
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need direction as to how best to do that.

Continued Christian education and continuity between the elders and our youth.
More room, activities for different age groups,

Continue and expand youth formation

New church. Keep beach open longer

People services meet your. Today stuff

Kneeled for mass.

More fellowship like the st pats day dinner. Picnics. Bringing the community together for more
than just mass. Building the new church with pews and kneelers.

money-money-money (When I've talked with many of the older retired folks, they have stated
that they don't want to pay for another church.)

1. All Saints Church branding - parishioner growth and maintenance - (when military families
move, work to keep them with us remotely) 2. inspiring teenagers to stay connected during the
middle school and high school years. Offer ways they can meet their community service hours
while serving/staying connected with the church. Perhaps establish a separate social media
page for this age group. Allow this group to head their own fundraising campaign for the new
church. 3. Introduce different fundraising efforts: Christian Comedy nights, Boat Raffles,
Auctions, Corporate matching, Hampstead's Got Talent, Food truck event, turn the Parish
kitchen into a profit center - using the talents of our parishioners (pierogi, cakes, donuts), Bring
back bingo!

The elderly need to step back and do more to encourage younger members to step up. I'm a
firm believer that many over volunteer and keep others from coming forward.

Focusing more on the current parishioners

Acquiring new parishioners in the frenetic, material-based U.S. society is very important.
getting the people to participate getting everyone to agree to contribute to the campaign
Future generations.

Build a beautiful, classic, Catholic Church that makes people cry when they see it. Make All
Saints a church that people from all over will want to come and see.

Church, church, church

1- Building a new church. 2- Making more of an effort to draw in families. 3- Continuing to keep
Mass reverent.

Eucharistic adoration Sacramental availability, e.g. daily Mass, private confessional Church
building

Bereavement group. Many have lost family and friends. A spiritual room to contemplate issues
in your life. Candle alter. Lighting a candle for a loved one.

More ways for people to get involved, children’s choir, ACTS, couples activities

Resume prayer groups such as right-to-life and the 13th Fatima rosary groups. Make the
bulletin more informative about schedule events and Msgr.’s directions sometimes given at the
end of Mass, which may not leave a lasting impression. Have adoration at times when
students can witness. I'm sure many have never participated and | am not sure how this would
be accomplished, but it is so beautiful.

Increase number of lay ministers for greeting and ushering. This last effort has been a big
improvement. Make sure the sound system for the new church results in hearing clarity
throughout the church Institute a program to brfing lapsed Catholics back into the fold

New church more classrooms and lots of parking
New church, meeting rooms and parking

Silence before Mass, Communion on the tongue, communion rail
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5/30/2021 10:25 PM
5/30/2021 9:37 PM
5/30/2021 9:15 PM
5/30/2021 7:11 PM
5/30/2021 7:11 PM
5/30/2021 7:03 PM
5/30/2021 6:23 PM

5/30/2021 4:53 PM

5/30/2021 4:36 PM

5/30/2021 4:32 PM

5/30/2021 4:24 PM
5/30/2021 4:18 PM
5/30/2021 4:15 PM
5/30/2021 4:05 PM
5/30/2021 3:58 PM

5/30/2021 3:57 PM
5/30/2021 3:44 PM

5/30/2021 3:40 PM

5/30/2021 3:24 PM

5/30/2021 3:23 PM
5/30/2021 3:16 PM

5/30/2021 2:58 PM

5/30/2021 2:56 PM
5/30/2021 2:55 PM
5/30/2021 2:45 PM
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Widen entrance to parking lot for safety. Continue Mass at Surf City. Have more activities for
High School and Young Adults.

Brining our parish together again; being able to relate to the messages every Sunday and
understand them

Unification

Evangelize Offering different opportunities for different age groups Staying connected with our
world

Building dedicated worship space

more in depth education about the faith and church history. where do our customs and
traditions come from?

New church, parking lot, landscaping.
Fellowship Education for our young
Church Class rooms

Young adult ministry

attend to the needs of Tl residents.

1. Being more inclusive. It's sometimes hard to feel part of groups at church because people
have been together so long that it feels cliquish. 2. Building a new church 3. Reaching out
more to the community. Being more purposeful in this outreach.

Approval, fundraising, management of the project.
not sure

1. Community outreach to those less fortunate 2. Enlarge church and classrooms 3. Maybe
have a widow/ widowers group for support

1-Restore Saturday Evening Masses on the Island. 2- Extend services on the island, not just
Mem. Day to Labor Day. Previously we had year round Mass. 3- Rip down "Wall of Shame" in
Surf City Chapel to once again accommodate indoor services.

More space during mass

We need a Larger Sanctuary area where we no longer use the fellowship hall to worship. We
need proper seating so as to encourage kneeling during Mass. We need proper location for
Eucharist and also various Relics or Art Work in the Sanctuary to encourage worship

Building the new church
Do not know what to say on this
Larger Church, adequate classrooms for children, more parking,

1.The building of the new church to accommodate our growing parish. 2. Classrooms for
religious instructions. 3. meeting rooms for the various groups within our parish.

No answer

Better communication between different ministries & groups
Money Building church

Building the church Too new to know of anything else at this time
New church, more parishioner participation,

Encourage young families to attend church

Communication Inclusion Info in bulletin

Meeting our financial goals.
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5/30/2021 2:44 PM

5/30/2021 2:42 PM

5/30/2021 2:39 PM
5/30/2021 2:36 PM

5/30/2021 2:30 PM
5/30/2021 2:22 PM

5/30/2021 2:20 PM
5/30/2021 2:18 PM
5/30/2021 2:17 PM
5/30/2021 2:00 PM
5/30/2021 1:55 PM
5/30/2021 1:44 PM

5/30/2021 1:41 PM
5/30/2021 1:37 PM
5/30/2021 1:35 PM

5/30/2021 1:34 PM

5/30/2021 1:33 PM
5/30/2021 1:31 PM

5/30/2021 1:29 PM
5/30/2021 1:27 PM
5/30/2021 1:25 PM
5/30/2021 1:25 PM

5/30/2021 1:24 PM
5/30/2021 1:23 PM
5/30/2021 1:17 PM
5/30/2021 1:08 PM
5/30/2021 1:07 PM
5/30/2021 12:59 PM
5/30/2021 12:48 PM
5/30/2021 12:37 PM
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or you personally?

Answered: 108  Skipped: 49

RESPONSES

A stamp of accomplishment led by a faithful membership

EXPANSION WOULD ENHANCE PARISH CAPABILITIES

A sense of purpose, accomplishment and sacrifice to my community, and God. A good deed.
More parishioners, more people willing to participate and a greater Catholic community

A new church

we need a place where we share the love of God, where we can gain strength from being a part
of that love.

Enough funds raised or committed to , to move forward with the 1st phase.
It would be gratifying and bring the parish closer together

| am honored and thrilled to be a part of a growing parish.

Betterment of our community

More worship space would be delightful! And when | come to live on Topsail, | am sure more
space would mean more opportunities to become invioved.

Pride in our accomplishment for generations to come.

| feel it will strengthen and grow the Catholic Community in the local area.
| would be very happy.

It would instill a sense of pride to have a real church home

Exciting to be able to have mass in a real church.

Very helpful to have a full time presence on Topsail Island

That we have a strong and faithful community.

It would allow us to continue to build a better community

Having a real church to celebrate Mass and The sacraments. Enhanced ability for youth
programs and outreach programs

| am moved by the appeal which draws attention to the fact that we owe the current facilities to
a group who in years past made the effort to build for the future. It is our turn to provide for
those who will come after us.

Harmony

Stay in touch with parish community

Growth and keeping up with the times.

| pray we would live long enough to see it built
Together with God we can accomplish anything.

My wife and | have thru 41 years of marriage always been active in our community and Parish
but never were involved with building a new church... Very exciting and we look forward to the
challenge...
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DATE
6/8/2021 5:50 PM

6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM
6/7/2021 5:31 PM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM
6/7/2021 2:36 PM

6/7/2021 12:42 PM
6/7/2021 8:19 AM
6/6/2021 8:21 PM
6/6/2021 8:46 AM
6/4/2021 5:04 PM

6/4/2021 3:20 PM
6/4/2021 8:51 AM
6/3/2021 9:51 PM
6/3/2021 5:44 PM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 11:50 AM
6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 11:20 PM
6/2/2021 7:04 PM

6/2/2021 5:36 PM

6/2/2021 5:20 PM
6/2/2021 3:16 PM
6/2/2021 3:03 PM
6/2/2021 1:22 PM
6/2/2021 9:38 AM
6/2/2021 6:43 AM
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Offer more space for ministries to meet and for spiritual retreats
Would love to have the extra space for the community to grow physically and spiritually.

That more people would donate, and not rely on the others like with the BAA where less than
40% of the members donated

To have a proper church to worship in.

First and last establish credibility, stay within your budget, establish realistic goals and engage
your audience and keep them up to date with progress reports maybe before mass starts.

Everyone pulls together
prayers answered

More opportunity to encounter Christ with a true church building, Narthex, Sanctuary and Nave
and areas for small groups to meet and fellowship. Youth would have more opportunity to
gather, the choir would have a dedicated space...so many opportunities, the list goes on and
on. | know | would feel closer to God and our parish community and it would be a fulfillment to
those before us!

As the area population increases, providing a Catholic home parish is of vital importance.
Satisfying

That the vision has been realized.

It would give Hampstead new life.

Ability to move forward with needed projects

We could begin to build once pledges reach the amount required. It is something we really
need and to have the parishioners behind this campaign will bring unity to all.

Increased unity of parishioners
We need a Church
| believe it would enable us to achieve the things indicated in questions #14.

It would be a great experience to have a local parish that feels like a church. Right now with
the current facilities it doesn't really feel like a church. | know that sounds weird but after
growing up in NJ with a number of well established parishes that have large beautiful churches
it's been difficult for All Saints to feel like ‘home’. We split our time with St. Mark’s because it
has that feel and we can sit in the back with our kids and not feel like we are bothering anyone.

togetherness of the people
A true sacred worship space not just for weekends, but a quiet place to pray at any time.

A beautiful place to worship ( not a priority to me, | like the small nature of our current space). |
have faith we will still keep the felling in the new church

A new church

Having a more reverent space to fully embrace our Catholic faith would be a blessing for all at
All Saints.

That we are alive and well and willing to sacrifice for this goal

A tremendous sense of pride in our willingness to obtain our goal.
It will show growth and commitment to our faith.

Ability to build the facility in a shorter time span

?

I want my family and specifically the kids to have a place that can build community and
tradition for them.

| would love to see our church thrive.
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6/1/2021 10:40 PM
6/1/2021 9:43 PM
6/1/2021 9:40 PM

6/1/2021 7:11 PM
6/1/2021 6:47 PM

6/1/2021 5:26 PM
6/1/2021 3:27 PM
6/1/2021 11:20 AM

6/1/2021 9:58 AM
6/1/2021 9:28 AM
6/1/2021 8:06 AM
6/1/2021 7:40 AM
5/31/2021 8:51 PM
5/31/2021 8:41 PM

5/31/2021 5:53 PM
5/31/2021 4:35 PM
5/31/2021 3:13 PM
5/31/2021 2:57 PM

5/31/2021 12:28 PM
5/31/2021 12:26 PM
5/31/2021 12:25 PM

5/31/2021 11:04 AM
5/31/2021 10:44 AM

5/31/2021 9:47 AM
5/31/2021 9:33 AM
5/31/2021 9:09 AM
5/31/2021 8:10 AM
5/31/2021 8:03 AM
5/31/2021 6:47 AM

5/31/2021 6:40 AM
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It would mean a lot! A proper place to worship will help grow our parish and will help to deepen
our connection to God and one another.
It would be so gratifying to work together to accomplish such a goal.

Unsure The idea of large pompous brick and mortar versus wholesome innate spiritual love of
community and assisting others as well as being a disciple of Christ’s mission...... A struggle
of humility and basic values versus expenditure of funds to build brick and mortar.

I would love to see it happen, | feel it is especially important to the younger families

The Church as a whole will continue to grow and thrive; and my children will be able to share
their faith in a welcoming and engaging environment

Not nuch
Bring community more together

It would mean the actions | do in mass at my parents home will better match ours and my
child will be less confused when we are away

That we can get together! that would be wonderful.

see above.....

The ability to see an actual church built in our lifetime would be wonderful.
It would confirm that we are a parish community

Pleasing God

We will be getting our church

Growth

A beautiful new facility would bring us closer and make us even more proud to be associated
with All Saints.

It means we have a faithful and thriving parish.

It would be wonderful to worship in a beautiful church, where Jesus’s True Presence can be
recognized and praised. Also, more facilities space would mean more opportunities for families
and teens, more evangelization, and the opportunity for more groups to form and meet.

Start construction on the new church building.
Would show our dedication to God and community
Large open spaces for more classes and meetings

| am easily satisfied with the current church, especially after being without at Easter a year
ago, but can understand the need for expansion if all our parish family return for Sunday Mass.
God'’s will be done!

| believe it will increase the pride of the communityy an individual parishioners

I have been waiting for over 20 years for a new church and | just hope | see it and I'm sure the
campaign will go over great just ask and you will receive

We can accomplish more in a shorter time.
This area is a spiritual desert a reverant church would be invaluable
It would show the community that it is growing - me personally - | would be proud of my church

It would mean having a proper holy space to worship, fellowship, educate, welcome and grow
in.

Larger church to worship.
It would be such a blessing!

A future- in faith and sacrament for my marriage and my children’s faith journey. | had the
privilege of being married in the church that | received my first holy communion. | would love
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5/31/2021 1:45 AM

5/31/2021 12:27 AM
5/30/2021 10:25 PM
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5/30/2021 4:05 PM
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the same for all three of my children!

That everyone is on the same page

A dream come true! A home.

To me personally, very little. | don't presume to speak for others.
Continued growth of the church

A successful campaign would mean a building a new church and attracting new members.
allow the parish community to become stronger & larger.

not sure

Would love if our physical parish can grow with growing community
More Changes

A more sacred/holy feeling space

It would mean that we would be able to start building the Sanctuary, that is the most important
thing

Can only see it helping
Community support

It would mean the coming together of our parish members to accomplish the goals in order to
achieve the building of a new church.

That we are truly blessed to have such a great parish family.

A Church large enough to accommodate our growing membership
Having a real church

That all phases of our new church to be accomplished timely.
Seeing a church and having space in a parish hall to hold events

We are so anxious to have a new church..we have long awaited for this
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5/30/2021 1:35 PM
5/30/2021 1:34 PM
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Answered: 120  Skipped: 37

RESPONSES

Pride in our faith and discipleship

WOULD ENHANCE PARISH CAPABILITIES

Exponentially

We would all grow together and more people would take leadership roles
Hold more people, a more comfortable and accessible building

support groups, good christian activities will help everyone stay focused. We need the spaces
to do that.

I would think, and hope, a deeper experience with our Lord would be more likely in a bigger and
nicer space. | would also think, more people would want to attend when the space is
comfortable, inspiring and welcoming, as well as lifting the Lord up , most importantly.

It would be more comfortable and able to sponsor more events

| yearn for a holy space for mass and quiet prayer. (I hope that a keypad will be made available

for parishioners after hours as our St. Mary parish in Marion, Ohio had.) | look forward to parish
gatherings in the social hall (after mass doughnuts; special events)

More comfortable space for larger Masses & liturgies.
More ways to engage and keep engaging people in our community

Although | like our worship space, | also realize it is too small for our growing parish. | am
always amazed at how filled up it becomes and then the entry way also has people. And the
office space seems crowded and with growth, more space will be needed.

Will allow growth of our faith in the community.

Strong growth.

We could move forward with projects that had been hampered by space

Class rooms more rooms for activities

Much enthusiasm for all the activities that could be sponsored.

| can't see any value in building a bigger church with priorities | have described above
It will be able to accommodate more parishioners and provide more space for fellowship.
It would allow for more ministries and activities

It could attract additional parishioners and be a community highlight

Accommodate the population growth in our coastal area.

New members Outside activities

Growth in membership and interest by the community

Growth.

More people would be comfortable coming, especially those that come for Easter/Christmas-
they can see there is space and will come back and get more involved

The present hall could be used for weddings, dinners, events, etc.

Being involved in real estate helped me to find a development that fit our criteria... I've come
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6/8/2021 5:50 PM
6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM
6/7/2021 5:31 PM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM
6/7/2021 2:36 PM

6/7/2021 12:42 PM

6/7/2021 8:19 AM
6/6/2021 8:21 PM

6/6/2021 9:57 AM
6/6/2021 8:46 AM
6/4/2021 5:04 PM

6/4/2021 3:20 PM
6/4/2021 8:51 AM
6/3/2021 5:44 PM
6/3/2021 5:15 PM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 11:50 AM
6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 11:20 PM
6/2/2021 7:04 PM
6/2/2021 5:36 PM
6/2/2021 5:20 PM
6/2/2021 3:16 PM
6/2/2021 3:03 PM
6/2/2021 1:39 PM

6/2/2021 1:22 PM
6/2/2021 6:43 AM
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to realize how much residential growth is going on in Hampstead and this will truly benefit
many people moving to the area. Especially young people.
It would offer the parish the opportunity for growth spiritually
Allow more activities and ministries to meet.
| think that by looking like a church instead of an activity center might draw more interest
A large enough church to worship in with designated classroom.

It would mean that more people can attend mass, their children would have more room for
CCD, and their would be more committees to help different areas in the parish, for instance
more people to do EC maybe even get a bus to pick people, that are not able to drive any
longer, up from their homes.

Can accommodate more people moving in to the area
attract new parishoners and greater commitment to faith

additional space would accommodate additional events, community support, fellowship,
education.

So many benefits....pews with kneelers, choir section, more reverent space, areas for groups
to engage and connect and fellowship! A symbol to outside our parish community into our
community of Hampstead of Catholic growth! More people would be aware of us and come!

Reverent worship space. Room for classes and ministry meetings Capacity to actively share
the love of God and grow as disciples

Having a school and church in one place would be tremendous. | think it may attract more
people

While pleasant accommodations are important, it is the people who make the church.
The parish could thrive and grow.
Blessing to be able to accommodate all parishioners

A new church will revitalize people because they feel involved and proud of their help. It may
encourage more to become involved in the programs because of the nicer, roomier spaces to
work in.

Ability to attract more families, increased growth
More room for organizations to meet
More involvement

More opportunities for fellowship; more opportunities to attract new parishioners; more
opportunities for new ministries; more opportunities for prayer (e.g. adoration).

If designed well | think it would bring many who drive to Wilmington for worship back to All
Saints.

Definitely a feeling of being in a sacred church, the church would allow growth which would
increase more people to be part of the community

Church is only a building but I think a new facility would bring out many more people
it's a plus. It will be great seeing the parish working to their fullest.

Adequate space, but more importantly, a sacred space

Build it and they will come

Allowing a richer immersion into our faith by providing a space that allows us to fully embrace
and practice our Catholic faith.

Attract more families

| believe the new church will draw people to it out of curiosity and interest in our programs and
our community of believers will grow.
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The possibilities that come with having more space.

It would seem more like a traditional church and could hopefully handle the increasing
population

Hopefully more people will come back to church!

Allowing more parishioners to gather in the Netherlands and Sanctuary
?

Hampstead is growing and the new facility will allow for larger gatherings
More room to worship, provide youth activities

A new facility will attract new members. The new facility will give parishioners a much needed
proper worship space.

More useable space would allow room for community outreach and services for the parish.

Classrooms, community activities in a church hall, involvement of youth programs, ie
Basketball leagues... Catholic teachings...Community gatherings...building a community
around fundamentals of spirituality church values.

It would definitely serve the growing needs

Ministry schedules can be more flexible, a sanctuary that feels traditional and beautiful
enhances worship, a chance for larger outreach with increased diocesan resources

Growth

A whole lot

Great growth.

Greatly

WE WOULD HAVE A CHRUCH!

It would attract more people to gather and celebrate the Christian faith and we would be able to
grow our ministries to better serve the community.

Many miss the traditional church, many young people have not had the joy of a traditional
church. | would hope many would reconnect with the church in a traditional building. Miss the
kneelers...... they set us apart!

A larger membership

No difference

Continued growth

More opportunity for spiritual growth across all ages of our population
more of the parishioners getting involved with different groups.
.meeting future growth

I think it will bring people together.

More space for groups and activities. A more beautiful church increases people’s prayer life
and connects them to the church.

More growth and involvement as there is a more reverent worship space to help raise our
hearts and minds to God.

Would show true presence drawing more people in

It would open space for the existing parishes but welcome others in the area that might be
interested to join.

| do not know how much the place of worship influences participation, but a new facility may
attract non-Catholics to investigate our faith. And if pride of “ownership” brings back those who
have become lax, all the more reason to pursue it.
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As above

They will be able to handle the overflow of people and | think more people will be involved in
the every day parish activities

More of the parish in one building than all over the place.

Give Faithful a true place to worship

The space to have meetings, the school, parish functions, community functions
More active participation

More place to worship and participate

Area is growing Probably need for more space

Growth

opportunity to grow. opportunity to expand education/evangelization efforts
More people will attend.

With our community growth, it would be able to give people a true sense of parish community
Increase in community and parish

More comfortable seating.

Increased attendance.

As the community grows we can grow along with it

Growth in fellowship. Possibly more church programs. Greater and more outreach to the
community.

More members, more outreach.

bigger parish

Bishop and Diocese would be happy.

Feeling of achievement as a community. Beauty in worship. Inspirational space

It would bring us close to Christ the Eucharist and allow for better instruction and teaching of
the Catholic faith, as well as encourage more people to attend

It will only enhance our faithful community.
Would give more room for new people
More cohesive community, allow more room for CONTINUED growth

It would bring in new parishioners from other areas in the future as Churcher's may close in
other areas surrounding Hampstead.

More participants in general
More new parishioners

The growth of our parish would increase as we would be able to offer more support groups and
studies.

It would encourage growth
more gatherings
Hopefully it would encourage growth

We'll attract new members.
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Answered: 89  Skipped: 68

RESPONSES
Are we expecting the ‘ol 80/20 rule of donors?
HAVE COVERED WELL

Rising construction costs, Pender county planning and zoning requirements, has a commercial
constructor reviewed the plans for feasibility (can it be built reasonably), have the soils on site
been tested for feasibility, storm water engineered, septic or taping into private sewer. Impact
fees, DOT improvements and requirements for traffic and egress. Staging

No
No

If not discussed, an ongoing plan to keep everyone up to date on progress. Even if we can't
attend regularly due to work and other responsibilities.

Bi lingual masses and ccd? Ways to engage those with mental health issues?

| see family restroom is offered. this is a must for older people or people with disabilities that
need assistance.

recreational facilities for our youth.

Just the ability to raise the money.

Have we considered a pre-school?

not sure

see above

| do not think so.

While there are pockets of wealth in Hampstead it isn’t an affluent area oversl|
The music needs to be more upbeat.

| do not feel qualified to answer at this time
Don't make pledges if they can't be kept.
Don't have any specific requests.

| believe the capital campaign will be a challenge; to build a church and continue to grow
simultaneously which will benefit the campaign by getting as many people involved as possible

Need a mass with music that would attract young people.

| don’t know

We need to address the "millennials" and their belief in "none."
No

rising cost of construction

Only a small one...Just do we have the funds from our parishioners to sustain this capital
campaign???

What is the longterm forecast for this area? What could derail this project? A halt to
development of neighborhoods? Insufficient infrastructure to support the rate of growth?

Other than traffic upon leaving mass | think all is ok
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Q20 17. Are there any concerns that we may not have considered?

DATE

6/8/2021 5:50 PM
6/8/2021 3:14 PM
6/8/2021 9:53 AM

6/7/2021 6:35 PM
6/7/2021 4:54 PM
6/7/2021 12:42 PM

6/6/2021 8:46 AM
6/5/2021 9:50 AM

6/4/2021 3:20 PM
6/4/2021 8:51 AM
6/3/2021 5:44 PM
6/3/2021 2:57 PM
6/3/2021 11:50 AM
6/3/2021 9:58 AM
6/2/2021 7:04 PM
6/2/2021 5:20 PM
6/2/2021 3:16 PM
6/2/2021 3:03 PM
6/2/2021 1:22 PM
6/2/2021 6:43 AM

6/1/2021 9:43 PM
6/1/2021 9:40 PM
6/1/2021 6:47 PM
6/1/2021 5:26 PM
6/1/2021 3:27 PM
6/1/2021 11:20 AM

6/1/2021 9:58 AM

6/1/2021 9:28 AM
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Ongoing maintenance and upkeep, long range demographics, predicted economic outcomes.
The building should be beautiful, environmentally friendly but never extravagant.

No

no

no

No.

NO

Not that | am aware of

None | can think of

What is important for celebrating Mass and the Sacraments for each parishioner

How the COVID year may have affected the financial ability of committed parishioners to
contribute

Can't think of any!

No.

Not at this time

None that | can think of
No

| have no concerns

| have trust in our leaders.

| hope that an effort is made to engage seasonal visitors in our efforts to raise funds for this
much needed project.

| hope there is not an example of overspending to promote basic core and free Christian
values. | believe Jesus was humble and not in any way pompous about spreading the word of
wholesome and free and basic and low level of spreading Gods word.

Older parishioners, retired and on fixed incomes
I'm not sure
Maybe let’s wait and see

Separate family’s area for that loud child so does not disrupt general congregation. For the
family’s piece of mind mostly

Not that | know of

Only time will tell.

Not that we can think of.
none at this time.

no

No

No.

Please don't try and be too modern with the interior design. Use older churches for inspiration.

| hope the new church has an altar rail for those who receive on the tongue, and maybe also
somewhere for Adoration.

A secondary area for weekday masses so as not to heat or cool the main church

Not aware of any
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The country holding together long enough (especially financially) to fulfill our dream is
something out of our control but a sure concern in realizing our goal.

no additional ones
No

No

Unknown

| want to say | think All Saints did a wonderful job offering Mass and staying in touch. Thank
you.

Not sure Just joined church

not that i know of at this time

| don’t think so.

Community participation
Getting in and out of parking lot.
No

No

Rising costs .

no

Maybe some group support eg widows/widowers, AA, family support for those going through
drug addiction and would love Pre-teen and teen groups , where they can get together , do
activities , sports etc

Yes, Parishioners on Topsail Island and surrounding areas.

What will be the issues and problems on site during construction to church services and
events.

None that i know

Please consider FUTURE growth!

none at this time

| can’t think of any.

Not that I'm aware of

No

Making sure all ministries have a space for meeting and storage

Hopefully not!
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